
2026 Kenyon College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 3-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (30), Opp (25)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (1), Russell (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-8), Russell (2-2), Briscoe (1-1), Canning (1-2), Howell (1-
1), Resnick (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Moss, Aaron 1.000 3-3 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 3 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1-1 0 3 1 .750
4 Zimmerman, Ben .778 3-3 9 5 7 0 0 0 3 7 .778 2 1 0 0 .833 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
17 Ardell, Matt .667 3-1 6 3 4 0 1 0 3 6 1.000 0 2 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
23 Price, Niko .444 3-3 9 3 4 0 0 1 6 7 .778 2 2 0 0 .571 1 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
5 Nee, Tyler .333 3-3 9 3 3 0 0 0 4 3 .333 3 3 2 0 .600 0 0 4-4 3 5 1 .889
1 Kent-Landrum, Trey .222 3-2 9 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 1 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
27 Corpuz, Colbie .167 3-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
7 Giuliani, Gio .143 3-3 7 3 1 0 1 0 2 3 .429 6 2 1 0 .600 0 0 2-3 2 0 0 1.000
32 Levy, Mikey .000 3-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
9 Ellis, Parker .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
11 Coates, Robbie 1.000 3-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 McDill, Otto 1.000 2-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 McNair, Bryce .500 1-1 4 3 2 1 0 0 4 3 .750 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Leik, Cade .375 2-2 8 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .500 0 1 0 0 .400 1 0 3-3 4 0 0 1.000
13 Russell, Ben .167 2-1 6 3 1 0 0 1 2 4 .667 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
19 Resnick, Ben .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .167 1 1 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
24 Sirianni, Baird .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Webber, Zack .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .351 3-3 94 40 33 3 2 2 34 46 .489 23 13 15 0 .523 2 1 10-13 63 16 2 .975
Opponents .228 3-3 79 6 18 2 2 0 6 24 .304 10 5 24 2 .351 0 0 3-4 63 19 10 .891

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Canning, Theo 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .214 0 1 0 0 0
10 Jackson, Griffin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Enger, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
16 Catron, Andrew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
29 Briscoe, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
41 Howell, Sam 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
8 Hodges, Peyton 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cannuscio, Chris 6.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 .308 1 1 0 0 0
2 Moss, Aaron 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
12 Niedel, Jackson 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.57 3-0 10 3 0 1 2 21.0 18 6 6 10 24 2 2 0 .228 2 5 0 0 0
Opponents 12.00 0-3 12 3 0 0 0 21.0 33 40 28 23 15 3 2 2 .351 2 13 1 2 1



2026 Kenyon College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Russell, Ben 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Price, Niko 12 12 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Resnick, Ben 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Ardell, Matt 8 4 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Zimmerman, Ben 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Leik, Cade 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Corpuz, Colbie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Levy, Mikey 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Giuliani, Gio 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kent-Landrum, Trey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hodges, Peyton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nee, Tyler 9 3 5 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Moss, Aaron 4 0 3 1 .750 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jackson, Griffin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Coates, Robbie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Niedel, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Enger, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cannuscio, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Catron, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sirianni, Baird 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Briscoe, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Canning, Theo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
30 McDill, Otto 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 McNair, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Howell, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Webber, Zack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ellis, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 81 63 16 2 .975 6 6 2 .750 0 0
Opponents 92 63 19 10 .891 0 20 6 .769 4 0


